
American Belgian Tervuren Club 2024 National Specialty Scent Work Trials Results
6/11/2024
 Trial #2
Container
Anna Latscha, judge

Novice A
287 Montee (Terv) - Rosie Hatcher-Pientok Q :06.03 1st
282 Finn (Terv) - Kathleen Trexler Q :12.66 2nd
269 Holly (Terv) - Mary Carson Q :12.78 3rd
290 Stevie (Terv) - Lynnette Gandl Q :14.13 4th
270 Mosey (Terv) - Anne Pientok Q :16.54
284 Hart (Terv) - Jacque Powell Q :19.47
288 Kitty (Terv) - Frank Fletcher Q :21.47
241 Piper (Terv) - Deborah Hageman Q :25.38
265 Almondine (Terv) - Kate Stephenson Q :31.15
263 Aura (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q :57.06
267 Nyx (Terv) - Sally Erbe Q 1:03.63
268 Royce (Terv) - Lisa Peters NQ
279 Red (Terv) - Lisa Christopher NQ
281 Remy (Terv) - Shannon Emmert NQ
283 Dax (Terv) - Daniel Bostwick NQ
291 Siren (Terv) - Ann Lindstrom ABS

Novice B
245 Lindee (Terv) - Sarah Karafa Q :12.59 2nd
221 Keuze (Terv) - Kristina Phillips Q :03.88 1st
257 Jinx (Terv) - Amber Mercier Q :12.94 3rd
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely Q :13.31 4th
271 Conann (Terv) - Isabelle Bouchard Q :14.12
212 Hunter (Terv) - Barbara Ziemba Q :14.40
255 Grace (Terv) - Kathleen Trexler Q :18.31
207 Bridget (Terv) - Karen Cummings Q :21.63
233 Jinx (Terv) - Susan Romano Q :21.84
250 Takoda (Terv) - Laura Rusick Q :25.84
285 Shogun (Terv) - Brigitte Carrier Q :27.38
244 Salem (Terv) - Boo Donoho NQ
247 Mac (Terv) - Deb Eldredge NQ
252 Maverick (Terv) - Elaine Oxborrow NQ
258 Cruz (Terv) - Janet Gilbert NQ
277 Kyrane (Terv) - Isabelle Bouchard NQ
280 Catori (Terv) - Susan Quinn NQ

Advanced
233 Jinx (Terv) - Susan Romano Q :24.41 1st
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely Q :32.81 2nd
209 Moxie (Terv) - Julie Symons Q :34.66 3rd
232 Bean (Terv) - Carol Maupin Q :41.54 4th
206 Sparkle (Terv) - Joni Freshman Q :42.13
221 Keuze (Terv) - Kristina Phillips Q :46.88

235 Mick (Terv) - Sandra Hoffman Q :48.53
223 Vogue (Terv) - Robyn Cosenza Q 1:06.22
237 Maya (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen Q 1:15.78
208 Zing (Terv) - Boo Donoho Q 1:38.59
229 Hank (Terv) - Deb Eldredge NQ
249 Fizz (Terv) - Pamela Blackstone NQ
230 Sedona (Terv) - Pamela Blackstone ABS
231 Banner (Terv) - Cynthia Wegner ABS
238 Keen (Terv) - Nancy McClure ABS

Excellent
210 Dyna (Terv) - Deb Eldredge Q :48.44 1st
215 Flicka (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen Q 1:02.57 2nd
211 Vivi (Terv) - Carolyn Wilkerson Q 1:34.15 3rd
218 Bang (Terv) - Joyce McHenry NQ

Jill Saunders, judge

Master
203 Nikki (Terv) - Patricia Thomas Q 1:18.89 1st
201 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
204 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
202 Kenner (Terv) - Tracy Pruss NQ
206 Sparkle (Terv) - Joni Freshman NQ
207 Bridget (Terv) - Karen Cummings NQ

Interior
Anna Latscha, judge

Excellent
209 Moxie (Terv) - Julie Symons NQ
211 Vivi (Terv) - Carolyn Wilkerson NQ
212 Hunter (Terv) - Barbara Ziemba NQ
215 Flicka (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen NQ
218 Bang (Terv) - Joyce McHenry NQ
219 Doc (Terv) - Deb Eldredge NQ
207 Bridget (Terv) - Karen Cummings NQ

Jill Saunders, judge

Master
204 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 2:37.30 1st
201 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 2:51.31 2nd
203 Nikki (Terv) - Patricia Thomas NQ
202 Kenner (Terv) - Tracy Pruss NQ
205 Axtell (Terv) - Sharon Cairns NQ

Karen Cummings, judge

Novice A
279 Red (Terv) - Lisa Christopher Q :06.43 1st
282 Finn (Terv) - Kathleen Trexler Q :10.95 2nd
283 Dax (Terv) - Daniel Bostwick Q :11.13 3rd
286 Flash (Terv) - Kate Stephenson Q :11.64 4th
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287 Montee (Terv) - Rosie Hatcher-Pientok Q :14.24
263 Aura (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q :15.74
268 Royce (Terv) - Lisa Peters Q :19.35
284 Hart (Terv) - Jacque Powell Q :19.83
290 Stevie (Terv) - Lynnette Gandl Q :20.68
281 Remy (Terv) - Shannon Emmert Q :22.06
267 Nyx (Terv) - Sally Erbe Q 2:23.11
269 Holly (Terv) - Mary Carson NQ
288 Kitty (Terv) - Frank Fletcher NQ
291 Siren (Terv) - Ann Lindstrom ABS

Novice B
233 Jinx (Terv) - Susan Romano Q :16.37
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely Q :06.72 1st
259 Shrek (Terv) - Debby Boehm Q :07.76 2nd
280 Catori (Terv) - Susan Quinn Q :10.17 3rd
221 Keuze (Terv) - Kristina Phillips Q :11.30 4th
255 Grace (Terv) - Kathleen Trexler Q :11.70
245 Lindee (Terv) - Sarah Karafa Q :12.12
271 Conann (Terv) - Isabelle Bouchard Q :16.60
258 Cruz (Terv) - Janet Gilbert Q :35.93
257 Jinx (Terv) - Amber Mercier Q :39.76
277 Kyrane (Terv) - Isabelle Bouchard Q :49.53
244 Salem (Terv) - Boo Donoho Q :50.32
250 Takoda (Terv) - Laura Rusick Q :57.55
247 Mac (Terv) - Deb Eldredge Q 1:07.33
285 Shogun (Terv) - Brigitte Carrier Q 1:44.53
252 Maverick (Terv) - Elaine Oxborrow NQ
207 Bridget (Terv) - Karen Cummings ABS

Advanced
210 Dyna (Terv) - Deb Eldredge Q :26.36 1st
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely Q 1:17.00 2nd
231 Banner (Terv) - Cynthia Wegner Q 1:36.40 3rd
221 Keuze (Terv) - Kristina Phillips NQ
208 Zing (Terv) - Boo Donoho NQ
223 Vogue (Terv) - Robyn Cosenza NQ
232 Bean (Terv) - Carol Maupin NQ
235 Mick (Terv) - Sandra Hoffman NQ
206 Sparkle (Terv) - Joni Freshman NQ
237 Maya (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen NQ
241 Piper (Terv) - Deborah Hageman NQ
249 Fizz (Terv) - Pamela Blackstone NQ
230 Sedona (Terv) - Pamela Blackstone ABS
238 Keen (Terv) - Nancy McClure ABS

HD
Jill Saunders, judge

Novice A
287 Montee (Terv) - Rosie Hatcher-Pientok Q 1:03.79 1st
237 Maya (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen NQ
291 Siren (Terv) - Ann Lindstrom ABS

Novice B
245 Lindee (Terv) - Sarah Karafa Q :04.52 1st
209 Moxie (Terv) - Julie Symons Q :05.84 2nd
207 Bridget (Terv) - Karen Cummings Q :08.58 3rd
221 Keuze (Terv) - Kristina Phillips Q :11.51 4th
232 Bean (Terv) - Carol Maupin Q :13.82
203 Nikki (Terv) - Patricia Thomas Q :18.40
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely Q :57.64

235 Mick (Terv) - Sandra Hoffman NQ
257 Jinx (Terv) - Amber Mercier NQ
280 Catori (Terv) - Susan Quinn NQ

Advanced
239 Quidditch (Terv) - Debby Boehm Q :17.26 1st
215 Flicka (Terv) - Kimberlee Beckmen NQ
234 Gibbs (Terv) - Brenda Steely NQ

Excellent
205 Axtell (Terv) - Sharon Cairns Q :33.37 1st
216 Nyx (Terv) - Debby Boehm Q :41.54 2nd
211 Vivi (Terv) - Carolyn Wilkerson NQ

247 Mac (Terv) - Deb Eldredge 1:40.23Q


